SVRA

Provisional

The Ridge SpeedTour

The Ridge Motorsports Park — Shelton, WA
June 9-11, 2023
Track Length —2.47 miles

SVRA
Sprint Series

5/15/23

Thursday, June 9

3:00pm — 6:00pm

Friday, June 10
7:00am — 5:00pm
7:30am — 5:00pm
7:45am

8:30am

8:55am

9:20am

9:45am

10:05am
10:30am
11:25am
11:50am
12:15am
12:40pm

Registration & Load-in

Registration

Tech Inspection
Mandatory Drivers Meeting(Performance Center)
Group A
Group B
Group SCCA
Group SCCA
Group A
Group B
Group SCCA
Group SCCA
Group A
Group B

Open Wheel
Closed Wheel

Open Wheel
Closed Wheel

1:05pm - 2:05pm

LUNCH BREAK |

2:05pm
2:40pm
3:05pm
3:30pm
3:55pm
4:20pm
4:45pm
5:10pm
5:45pm

Trans Am Optional Test Session 1
Group SCCA Open Wheel
Group SCCA Closed Wheel
Group A

Group B

Group SCCA Open Wheel
Group SCCA Closed Wheel
Trans Am Optional Test Session 2

End of track activities

Saturday, June 11

7:30am—3:00pm
7:30am — 5:00pm
7:45am

10:00am

8:30am

8:50am

9:10am

9:30am

9:50am

10:10am
10:30am
10:50am
11:10am
11:45am
12:05pm

Registration

Tech Inspection
Mandatory Drivers Meeting (Performance Center)
Hagerty Cars & Caffeine Car Show

Groups 1, 3, 4, 6, 8,10, 12 Practice
Group SCCA Open Wheel Practice
Group 2, Emerald Cup, 5,7,9, 11  Practice
Group SCCA Closed Wheel Practice

Sat. Continued

2:35pm SCCA Group 1

3:05pm Group 2, Emerald Cup
3:35pm SCCA Group 2

4:05pm Groups 6, 8, 10, 12
4:35pm SCCA Group 3

5:05pm SVRA,7,9,11
5:35pm Trans Am

6:10pm End of on-track activities

Sunday, June 12

8:00am—12 noon Registration

8:30am SCCA Group 1

8:55am SVRA Groups 1, 3,4,5
9:20am SCCA Group 2

9:45am Group 2, Emerald Cup
10:10am SCCA Group 3

10:35am Groups 6, 8, 10, 12
11:00am SVRA Groups 5,7, 9,11
11:25am Trans Am

Feature Race 1
Feature Race 1
Feature Race 1
Feature Race 1
Feature Race 1
Feature Race 1

Qualifying

Timed Qualifying
Timed Qualifying
Timed Qualifying
Timed Qualifying
Timed Qualifying
Timed Qualifying
Timed Qualifying

Feature Race 75min

12:45pm —1:30pm

LUNCH BREAK & Track Touring

1:30pm Groups 1, 3,4

2:00pm SCCA/SVRA5,7,9,11
2:30pm SCCA

3:00pm Group 2, Emerald Cup
3:30pm SCCA

4:00pm Group 6, 8, 10, 12
4:30pm SVRA Groups 5,7, 9,11
5:00pm End of on track activities

Feature Race 2
Feature Race 2
Feature Race 2
Feature Race 2
Feature Race 2
Feature Race 2
Feature Race 2

Drivers Please Note:

Timed Qualifying sets the grid for Qualifying Races (based

on time)

SCCA RUN GROUPS
Group 1 SRF3 SRF FV F6
Group 2 B-Spec SM SMT SPU SPO SPM

Groups 1, 3,4
SCCA Group 1

Group 2, Emerald Cup

SCCA Group 2
Trans Am

Groups 6, 8, 10, 12
SCCA Group 3

Timed Qualifying
Timed Qualifying
Timed Qualifying
Timed Qualifying

Practice
Timed Qualifying
Timed Qualifying

12:25pm—1:10pm

LUNCH BREAK & PARADE LAPS |

Timed Qualifying

EPFPHP GTLSTLSTUT2T3 T4

Group3AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1

SVRA RUN GROUPS

Groups 1, 3,4

Group 2, Emerald Cup
Groups 5,7,9, 11
Groups 6, 8, 10, 12

Pro Trans Am

1:10pm SVRA5,7,9,11
1:30pm Groups 1, 3,4
2:00pm Trans Am

Feature Race 1
Practice

*There will be separate podiums for groups with combined
*Run groups are subject to change based on entries



