SVRA

The Ridge SpeedTour

The Ridge Motorsports Park – Shelton, WA June 9-11, 2023

SVRA Sprint Series

Provisional Track Length – 2.47 miles

5/15/23

Thursday, June 9			
3:00pm - 6:00pi	m Registration & L	Load-in	
	_		
Friday, June 10	<u>)</u>		
7:00am - 5:00pr	m Registration		
7:30am – 5:00pi	m Tech Inspection		
7:45am	Mandatory Drivers Meeting	(Performance Center)	
8:30am	Group A		
8:55am	Group B		
9:20am	Group SCCA	Open Wheel	
9:45am	Group SCCA	Closed Wheel	
10:05am	Group A		
10:30am	Group B		
11:25am	Group SCCA	Open Wheel	
11:50am	Group SCCA	Closed Wheel	
12:15am	Group A		
12:40pm	Group B		
-	=		

1:05pm - 2:05pm	LUNCH BR	EAK
2:05nm	Trans Am	Onti

2:05pm	I rans Am	Optional Test Session I
2:40pm	Group SCCA	Open Wheel
3:05pm	Group SCCA	Closed Wheel
3:30pm	Group A	
3:55pm	Group B	
4:20pm	Group SCCA	Open Wheel
4:45pm	Group SCCA	Closed Wheel
5:10pm	Trans Am	Optional Test Session 2
5:45pm	End of track activ	vities

Registration

<u>Saturday</u>, <u>June 11</u> 7:30am—3:00pm

7:30am – 5:00pm	Tech Inspection	
7:45am	Mandatory Drivers Meeting	(Performance Center)
10:00am	Hagerty Cars & Caffein	e Car Show
8:30am	Groups 1, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12	2 Practice
8:50am	Group SCCA Open Whee	1 Practice
9:10am	Group 2, Emerald Cup, 5,	7, 9, 11 Practice
9:30am	Group SCCA Closed Whe	eel Practice
9:50am	Groups 1, 3, 4	Timed Qualifying
10:10am	SCCA Group 1	Timed Qualifying
10:30am	Group 2, Emerald Cup	Timed Qualifying
10:50am	SCCA Group 2	Timed Qualifying
11:10am	Trans Am	Practice
11:45am	Groups 6, 8, 10, 12	Timed Qualifying
12:05pm	SCCA Group 3	Timed Qualifying

12:25pm—1:10pm LUNCH BREAK & PARADE LAPS

1:10pm	SVRA 5,7,9,11	Timed Qualifying
1:30pm	Groups 1, 3, 4	Feature Race 1
2:00pm	Trans Am	Practice

Sat. Continued		
2:35pm	SCCA Group 1	Feature Race 1
3:05pm	Group 2, Emerald Cup	Feature Race 1
3:35pm	SCCA Group 2	Feature Race 1
4:05pm	Groups 6, 8, 10, 12	Feature Race 1
4:35pm	SCCA Group 3	Feature Race 1
5:05pm	SVRA 5, 7, 9, 11	Feature Race 1
5:35pm	Trans Am	Qualifying
6:10pm	End of on-track activities	

Sunday, June 12

8:00am—12 noon	n Registration	
8:30am	SCCA Group 1	Timed Qualifying
8:55am	SVRA Groups 1, 3, 4, 5	Timed Qualifying
9:20am	SCCA Group 2	Timed Qualifying
9:45am	Group 2, Emerald Cup	Timed Qualifying
10:10am	SCCA Group 3	Timed Qualifying
10:35am	Groups 6, 8, 10, 12	Timed Qualifying
11:00am	SVRA Groups 5, 7, 9, 11	Timed Qualifying
11:25am	Trans Am	Feature Race 75min

12:45pm —1:30pm LUNCH BREAK & Track Touring

1:30pm	Groups 1, 3, 4	Feature Race 2
2:00pm	SCCA/SVRA 5, 7, 9, 11	Feature Race 2
2:30pm	SCCA	Feature Race 2
3:00pm	Group 2, Emerald Cup	Feature Race 2
3:30pm	SCCA	Feature Race 2
4:00pm	Group 6, 8, 10, 12	Feature Race 2
4:30pm	SVRA Groups 5, 7, 9, 11	Feature Race 2
5:00pm	End of on track activities	

Drivers Please Note:

Timed Qualifying sets the grid for Qualifying Races (based on time)

SCCA RUN GROUPS

Group 1 SRF3 SRF FV F6

Group 2 B-Spec SM SMT SPU SPO SPM EP FP HP GTL STL STU T2 T3 T4

Group 3 AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1

SVRA RUN GROUPS

Groups 1, 3, 4

Group 2, Emerald Cup Groups 5, 7, 9, 11

Groups 6, 8, 10, 12

Pro Trans Am

^{*}There will be separate podiums for groups with combined

^{*}Run groups are subject to change based on entries